

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-08:226 Version: 1 Name: Contract with Stuck Associates for public works

facilities building

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/2/2008 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/6/2009

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH STUCK

ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS FOR DESIGN OF A NEW FACILITY FOR STREETS AND SANITATION

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Stuck Associates Architects Contract 010209, 2. Amendment No. 1, 3. Amendment No. 2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2009	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
12/18/2008	1	City Council	Tabled	Pass
12/2/2008	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH STUCK ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS FOR DESIGN OF A NEW FACILITY FOR STREETS AND SANITATION WHEREAS, the Mayor and other designated personnel have selected and negotiated a contract with Stuck Associates Architects for design of a new facility for Streets and Sanitation (copy attached);

WHEREAS, all requirements have been met regarding A.C.A. 19-11-801 for the procurement of services;

WHEREAS, funds for the contract shall come from the 2009 Capital Improvements budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall contract with Stuck Associates Architects for a negotiated percentage price of construction costs for the design, bidding, and contract administration of a new facility for Streets and Sanitation.

Section 2: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of January, 2009.